No. 14-4/2018-Sci.Estt. <u>1989</u> Government of India, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation Central Ground Water Board Bhujal Bhawan, NH-4, Faridabad – 121 001.

Date: 2 5 FEB 2022

Office Order No. // 5 of 2022

In pursuance to DoWR, RD & GR Office Order issued under letter No. A-22/2/2021-(GW Estt.) dated 22.02.2022, the following Regional Directors of CGWB are hereby transferred to respective place of posting as mentioned against their names below:

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Present Place of Posting	Place of posting on transfer
1.	Shri A.K. Agrawal, Regional Director (Scientific)	CGWB, MER Patna	CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad
2.	Shri Satish Kumar, Regional Director (Engineering)	CGWB, RGI, Raipur	CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad

Since the transfers of above officers have been ordered in public interest, they are entitled for TTA and joining time as per rules.

(C. Balasubramanian) Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Officers concerned.
- The Under Secretary (GWE), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi with reference to Office Order issued under letter No. A-22/2/2021-(GW Estt.) dated 22.02.2022- for information Please.
- 3. The Regional Director, CGWB, MER, Patna/ RGI, Raipur.
- 4. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH IV, Faridabad.
- 5. The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to upload the above order on the official website of CGWB.
- 6. PS to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 7. Sr. PS/ PS to Member (HQ/East/ North & West/ South), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 8. PS to Director (Admn.), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 9. Office Order file.
- 10. Guard file.
- 11.Personal file.